

SC. 160/13 (CIS 745/14)

Order dated 26.11.2024

Today is fixed for ER of WA

No report is received from Samuktala PS.

On perusing record it appear that the DA did not comply the previous order

The DA is directed to comply the previous order at once

Issue WA against the accused person

fixing 19.12.2024 for ER of WA.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.  
WB00780