

SC. 160/13 (CIS 745/14)

Order dated 05.05.2025

The witness Mohan Kharia is produced from DCH.

WWA was issued against the witness Mohan Kharia on 22.04.2025.

Thus, the witness Mohan Kharia is brought under arrest

An application is filed by the witness Mohan Kharia praying for release on own bond.

WWA was issued against the witness Mohan Kharia since he was absent consecutively on successive occasions after receiving notice from this court.

Considering all the aspects of this case, let the witness Mohan Kharia be enlarged on PR bond of Rs. 500/- on the condition to appear before this court on 13.05.2025 and adduce evidence failing which the liberty allowed to them shall stand canceled.

To date (13.05.2025)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.