

SC. 160/13 (CIS 745/14)

(Arising out of Samuktala PS case No. 2/2013 dated 11.01.2013)

Order dated 18.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 10, Dr Reja-ul-Minhaz, the then MO Alipurduar District Hospital.

Accused Binod Kharia is produced from DCH.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

No prosecution witness is present. Received SR of summons issued upon CSW 10 which was delivered at the address of CMOH, Alipurduar.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 10, Dr Reja-ul-Minhaz, the then MO Alipurduar District Hospital.

Fixing 06.01.2026 for evidence of CSW 10.

Accused to be produced from DCH

The trial of the instant case is pending for more than ten years.

Issue summons through Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Nodal Officer, Alipurduar

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,

F.T.C. -1,

Alipurduar.

J.O. Code W.B. 01009

Office of the Addl. District and Sessions Judge, FTC- I, Alipurduar.

Memo No. dated

Copy forwarded to

1. Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.