

SC. 160/13 (CIS 745/14)

Order Dt. 29.07.2026

Today is fixed for judgment.

Accused produced from DCH.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

PO is busy in another cases due to shortage of time the case is adjourned for the end of justice.

Fixing 18.08.2026 for judgment.

Accused to be produced from DCH.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.